DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3 2020-955265

10/27/2020 11:34 AM

SYNRGO, INC. BREA

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

A.P.N.: 1420-07-614-005 File No: 56140489LA (VG)

R.P.T.T.: \$0.0

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

CORALEE CAROLEE HENDRICK
3531 SMOKETREE AVE
CARSON CITY, NV 89705

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

CORALEE HENDRICK WHO ACQUIRED TITLE AS CAROLEE JUCKEL, A WIDOW

/

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

CORALEE HENDRICK, A WIDOW

the real property situate in the County of DOUGLAS, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 5, IN BLOCK C OF THE FINAL MAP OF SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS II, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JUNE 30, 1993, AS DOCUMENT NO. 311338.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Date: 09/22/2020

Corales Hendrick
CORALEE HENDRICK

RUSSELL W. HARRINGTON Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-0477-02 My Appt. Expires Sep 16, 2024

			- N	74	
STATE OF	NEVADA)		
COUNTY OF	DOUGLAS		:ss. ``	/ /	
			The state of the s		
					/
This instrumen	t was acknowled	lged before	me on this	N	1
284	day of Septeme	ER	,2020	/	
By: CORALE	e Henurick		/	\	
•	\ \		1	\ \	
By:	1.0	/ Its: _		1	
	MH CH		-	/ /	
	Notary Public		/		
	n expires: 9-14	-2024	_)		RUSSELL

Exhibit "A"

Real property in the City of **CARSON CITY**, County of **DOUGLAS**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

LOT 5, IN BLOCK C OF THE FINAL MAP OF SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS II, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JUNE 30, 1993, AS DOCUMENT NO. 311338.

Being all of that certain property conveyed to CAROLEE JUCKEL, A WIDOW from , by deed dated and recorded of official records.

Commonly known as: 3531 SMOKETREE AVE, CARSON CITY, NV 89705

APN #: 1420-07-614-005



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)	/\	
a)	1420-07-614-005		(\	
b)			_ \ \	
c) d)			_ \ \	
u)		_	_ \	\
2.	Type of Property			
a)	Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam.	. Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL L	JSE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind	11 Date of Recording:	1
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Hom	ne Notes:	
i)	Other	_		7
3.	a) Total Value/Sales P	Price of Property:	\$0.00	- 1
	b) Deed in Lieu of For			—,
)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		\$0.00	
	d) Real Property Trans	sfer Tax Due	\$0.0	
4.	If Exemption Claim	<u>ed:</u>	\ \ / /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, per 375.090, S	Section: 03	
	b. Explain reason for	exemption: Updating	g last name to maiden name	
_				
5.	Partial Interest: Perce			
375	ne undersigned dec 375.11 ne undersigned dec	lares and acknowledg	ges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to ation provided is correct to the best of t	NRS their
info	rmation and belief, and	d can be supported b	by documentation if called upon to substant	tiate
the	information provided med exemption or oth	herein. Furthermore	e, the parties agree that disallowance of additional tax due, may result in a penalt	any
109	6 of the tax due plus ir	nterest at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buver	and
Sell	er shall be jointly and s	severally liable for any	y additional amount owed.	
Sigi	nature: 🛛		Capacity: <u>Agent</u>	
Sig	nature:		Capacity:	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) (REQUIR	<u>INFORMATION</u> RED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATI (REQUIRED)	<u>ON</u>
Prin	it Name: CORALEE HE	ENDRICK	Print Name: CORALEE HENDRICK	
	lress: 3531 SMOKET		Address: 3531 SMOKETREE AVE	
City	: CARSON CITY		City: CARSON CITY	
Stat	te: NV	Zip: 89705	State: NV Zip: 89705	
<u>CO</u>	MPANY/PERSON REC	<u>QUESTING RECORI</u>	DING (required if not seller or buyer)	
Prin	First American It Name: Company	Title Insurance	File Number: 56140489LA VG/ cd	
	1620 West Foun	tainhead Parkway, Si		
236	Iress 600 590 W	Lambert R	Charles AT 11	75.
CITY	(AS A DURITOR	ECOPD THIS FORM	State: AZ CA Zip: 95282 92 MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	<u>ه ک</u>
	(V2 V EODITC V	SECOND THIS LOKE!	TIME DE RECORDED/PILCROFILIPIED)	